_______________General Description
The MAX4230 family of amplifiers combines rail-to-rail
inputs and outputs, low input bias current, and excel-
lent capacitive-load driving capability with micropower
operation in miniature packages. These devices oper-
ate from a single +2.7V to +5.5V supply or from dual
±1.35V to ±2.75V supplies. They require only 5.5µA of
supply current per amplifier while delivering ±2.4mA of

and subject to change.
8/97
______________Ordering Information
For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800
For small orders, phone 408-737-7600 ext. 3468.
MAX4230ESA —-40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX4230EUK-T ABZZ-40°C to +85°C 5 SOT23-5
MAX4231ESA —-40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX4231EUA —-40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX
MAX4232ESD —-40°C to +85°C 14 SO
MAX4235EEE —-40°C to +85°C 16 QSOP
1/2MAX4231 1/2MAX4231
R1
V2
V1
R1
VOUT
R2R2
R3
R1
R2
R1
R3
VOUT   = (V1 - V2) (1 +       + 2      )
MICROPOWER, HIGH-INPUT-IMPEDANCE
DIFFERENTIAL AMPLIFIER WITH VARIABLE GAIN
PART
NO. OF
AMPLIFIERS
MINIMUM
GAIN (V/V)
PIN-PACKAGE
MAX4230 1 1
5-pin SOT23
8-pin SO
MAX4231 2 1 8-pin SO/µMAX
MAX4233 1 10
5-pin SOT23
8-pin SO
MAX4232 4 1
14-pin SO
16-pin QSOP
_____________________Selector Guide
MAX4232EEE —
MAX4233ESA —
-40°C to +85°C 16 QSOP
-40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX4233EUK-T ACAA-40°C to +85°C 5 SOT23-5
MAX4234ESA —-40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX4234EUA —-40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX
MAX4235ESD —-40°C to +85°C 14 SO
PART
SOT TOP
MARK
TEMP. RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
MAX4234 2 10 8-pin SO/µMAX
MAX4235 4 10
14-pin SO
16-pin QSOP
M
A